
Attendee List 
 

Meeting of the 
Great Lakes Panel on Aquatic Nuisance Species 

October 5‐6, 2015 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 

 

*Remote Attendee                 1 
 

Mélanie Adam 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
mel.adam@glc.org 
 
Ashley Baldridge 
NOAA - Great Lakes Environmental 
Research Laboratory 
4840 S. State Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
734-741-2216 
ashley.baldridge@noaa.gov 
 
Bill Bolen 
U.S. Environmental Protec tion Agency 
77 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604 
312-353-6316 
bolen.bill@epa.gov 
 
Anjanette Bowen 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
480 W. Fletcher Street 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-5103 
anjanette_bowen@fws.gov 
 
Travis Brenden 
Michigan State University  
180 Giltner Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
517-355-0003 
brenden@msu.edu 
 
Michael Bryan 
Michigan Department of Agriculture  
and Rural Development 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-284-5648 
bryanm@michigan.gov 
 
Kathryn Buckner 
Council of Great Lakes Industries 
3600 Green Court, Suite 710 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-663-1944 
kabuckner@cgli.org 
 
Mark Burrows 
International Joint Commission - GLRO 
100 Ouellette Avenue 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
519-257-6709 
burrowsm@windsor.ijc.org 
 
 
 
 

Lindsay Chadderton 
GLP Committee Chair,  
Research Coordination 
The Nature Conservancy 
1400 E. Angela Blvd, Unit #117 
South Bend, IN 46617 
574-217-0262 
lchadderton@tnc.org 
 
Gavin Christie 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, ON L7R 4A6 
905-220-0116 
gavin.christie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Lisa Cleckner 
Finger Lakes Institute, Hobart & William 
Smith Colleges 
300 Pulteney Street 
Geneva, NY 14456 
315-781-4381 
cleckner@hws.edu 
 
Sarah Cook 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-6791 
734-971-9135 
scook@glc.org 
 
Tom Crane 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-6791 
734-971-9135 
tcrane@glc.org 
 
Becky Cudmore 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, ON L7S 1A1 
905-336-4474 
becky.cudmore@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Amber Datta 
The Nature Conservancy 
101 E. Grand River Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-316-0300, ext.2201 
amber.datta@tnc.org 
 
Leo Donovall 
Pennsylvania Invasive Species Council 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
717-772-5225 
ldonovall@pa.gov 
 
 
 

Matt Doss 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
mdoss@glc.org 
 
Holly Embke 
University of Toledo 
830 Pine Valley Lane 
Toledo, OH 43615 
715-828-0983 
hembke@rockets.utoledo.edu 
 
Eric Fischer 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
402 W. Washington Street W273 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-234-3883 
efischer@dnr.in.gov 
 
Tory Gabriel 
Ohio Sea Grant 
240 W. Lake Street, Unit C 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449 
419-898-3631 
gabriel.78@osu.edu 
 
Jim Grazio 
Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental Protection 
301 Peninsula Drive, Suite 4 
Erie, PA 16505 
814-217-9636 
jagrazio@pa.gov 
 
Mike Greer 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Buffalo 
1776 Niagara Street 
Buffalo, NY 14207 
716-879-4229 
michael.j.greer@usace.army.mil 
 
Dave Hamilton 
The Nature Conservancy 
101 E. Grand River Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-316-2222 
dhamilton@tnc.org 
 
Stephen Hensler 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
7806 Gale Road 
Waterford, MI 48327 
248-891-6433 
stephen_hensler@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
*Remote Attendee                2 
 
   

Seth Herbst 
Michigan Department of  
Natural Resources - Fisheries 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
920-540-4199 
herbsts1@michigan.gov 
 
Phyllis Higman 
Michigan Natural Features Inventory - 
MSUE 
P.O. Box 13036 
Lansing, MI 48901 
517-242-3269 
higmanp@michigan.gov 
 
Michael Hoff 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
5600 American Boulevard West 
Bloomington, MN 55437 
612-713-5114 
michael_hoff@fws.gov 
 
Katherine Hollins 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-6791 
734-971-9135 
khollins@glc.org 
 
Kevin Irons 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 61702 
217-557-0719 
kevin.irons@illinois.gov 
 
Erika Jensen 
GLP Coordinator 
Great Lakes Commission 
2804 S. Industrial Highway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-6791 
734-971-9135 
ejensen@glc.org 
 
Doug Jensen 
GLP Committee Chair, 
Information/Education 
University of Minnesota  
Sea Grant Program 
31 W. College Street 
Duluth, MN 55812 
218-726-8712 
djensen1@umn.edu 
 
Tom Johengen 
Cooperative Institute for Limnology  
and Ecosystems Research 
4840 S. State Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
734-741-2203 
johengen@umich.edu 
 
 
 

*Jenny Johnson 
Colorado State University 
200 Center Avenue Mall 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 
970-491-6325 
jleejohn@lamar.colostate.edu 
 
Sandra Keppner 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
1101 Casey Road 
Basom, NY 14013 
585-948-7039 
sandra_keppner@fws.gov 
 
Nicole King 
University of Toledo Lake Erie Center  
6200 Bayshore Drive 
Oregon, OH 43616 
kingNR@my.hiram.edu 
 
Patrick Kocovsky 
U.S. Geological Survey 
6100 Columbus Avenue 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
419-625-1976 
pkocovsky@usgs.gov 
 
Kile Kucher 
Michigan Department of Natural 
Resources - Wildlife Division 
8562 East Stoll Road 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
517-641-4903 ext. 243 
kucherK@michigan.gov 
 
Sarah LeSage 
GLP Committee Chair,  
Policy Coordination 
Michigan Department of  
Environmental Quality 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-243-4735 
lesages@michigan.gov 
 
Robert Likins 
Pet Industry Joint  
Advisory Council 
1615 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
202-452-1525 
bob@pijac.org 
 
Frank Lupi 
Michigan State University  
446 W. Circle Drive, Room 301B 
Morrill Hall of Agriculture 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
517-432-3883 
lupi@msu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

*Francine MacDonald 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources 
300 Water Street, 2nd Floor North 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8M5 
705-755-5136 
francine.macdonald@ontario.ca 
 
*Don MacLean 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
5275 Leesburg Pike 
Mailstop FAC  3C016A 
Fairfax, VA 22041-3803 
703-358-2108  
don_maclean@fws.gov 
 
Catherine McGlynn 
New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-4250 
518-408-0436 
catherine.mcglynn@dec.ny.gov 
 
Nicholas Mandrak 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, ON 
Canada L7R 4A6 
905-336-4842 
nicholas.mandrak@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Felix Martinez 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
4840 S State Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9719 
734-741-2254 
felix.martinez@noaa.gov 
 
Marshall Meyers 
Meyers & Alterman 
1620 L Street NW, Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-293-4377 
mmeyers@meyersalterman.com 
 
Jeffrey Miner 
Bowling Green State University 
336 Life Sciences Building 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 
419-372-2333 
jminer@bgsu.edu 
 
*Sophie Monfette 
Ontario Federation of Anglers and Hunters 
4601 Guthrie Drive  
Peterborough, Ontario K9J 8L5 
705-748-6324 ext 274 
sophie_monfette@ofah.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
*Remote Attendee                3 
 
   

John Navarro 
GLP Chair 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources - 
Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Road 
Columbus, OH 43229 
614-265-6346 
john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Mattew Neilson 
U.S. Geological Survey 
7920 N.W. 71st Street 
Gainesville, FL 32653 
352-264-3519 
mneilson@usgs.gov 
 
Tammy Newcomb 
Michigan Department of  
Natural Resources 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-284-5832 
newcombt@michigan.gov 
 
Dan O'Keefe, Ph.D. 
Michigan Sea Grant 
Michigan State University Extension 
12220 Fillmore Street, Suite 122 
West Olive, MI 49460 
616-994-4572 
okeefed@anr.msu.edu 
 
Kelly Pennington 
Minnesota Department of  
Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Road 
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
651-259-5131 
kelly.pennington@state.mn.us 
 
Kristine Pinkney 
Invasive Species Centre 
1219 Queen Street East 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 2E5 
705-541-5778 
kpinkney@invasivespeciescentre.ca 
 
Mike Piskur 
Council of Great Lakes Governors 
20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-407-0177 
mpiskur@cglg.org 
 
Nick Popoff 
Michigan Department of Natural 
Resources - Fisheries Division 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-284-6235 
popoffn@michigan.gov 
 
 
 
 

Matt Preisser  
Mich. Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Office of the Great Lakes 
525 West Allegan, PO Box 30273 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-335-0061 
preisserm@michigan.gov 
 
Bill Rapai 
443 St. Clair 
Grosse Pointe, MI 48230 
313-701-6735 
brapai@aol.com 
 
Thomas Rayburn 
Lake Carriers' Association 
20325 Center Ridge Road, #702 
Rocky River, OH 44116 
440-333-9994 
rayburn@lcaships.com 
 
David Reid 
Saint Lawrence Seaway 
Development Corporation 
1335 Folkstone Court 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-663-0198 
dfrBWR@gmail.com 
 
James Schardt 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - 
GLNPO 
77 W. Jackson Boulevard (G-17J) 
Chicago, IL 60604 
312-353-5085 
schardt.james@epa.gov 
 
Darin Simpkins 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2661 Scott Tower Drive 
New Franken, WI 54229 
920-866-1739 
darin_simpkins@fws.gov 
 
Marc Smith 
National Wildlife Federation 
213 W. Liberty Street, Suite 200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
734-887-7116 
msmith@nwf.org 
 
Sara Stahlman 
Pennsylvania Sea Grant 
301 Peninsula Drive 
Erie, PA 16505 
814-602-4383 
sng121@psu.edu 
 
Rochelle Sturtevant 
NOAA- Great Lakes Sea Grant Network 
4840 S. State Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
734-741-2287 
rochelle.sturtevant@noaa.gov 
 

Sue Tangora 
Michigan Department of  
Natural Resources 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-420-0128 
tangoras@michigan.gov 
 
Lorne Thomas 
U.S. Coast Guard - Ninth District 
1240 E. 9th Street 
Cleveland, OH 44199 
216-902-6022 
lorne.w.thomas@uscg.mil 
 
Andrew Tucker 
The Nature Conservancy 
1400 E. Angela Blvd, Unit #117 
South Bend, IN 46617 
574-208-6487 
atucker@tnc.org 
 
Todd Turner 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
5600 American Boulevard West 
Bloomington, MN 55437 
612-713-5127 
todd_turner@fws.gov 
 
Charles Uhlarik 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers –  
Detroit District 
477 Michigan Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48226-2550 
313-226-2476 
charles.a.uhlarik@usace.army.mil 
 
Bob Wakeman 
GLP Vice Chair 
Wisconsin Department of  
Natural Resources 
141 N.W. Barstow Street, Room 180 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
262 574-2149 
robert.wakeman@wisconsin.gov 
 
Lizhu Wang 
International Joint Commission 
100 Quellette Ave, 8th Floor 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
519-562-4980 
wangl@windsor.ijc.org 
 
*Travis Warziniack 
U.S. Forest Service 
240 West Prospect Road 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
970-498-2566 
twwarziniack@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
*Remote Attendee                4 
 
   

Chris Weeks 
North Central Regional  
Aquaculture Center,  
Michigan State University Extension 
2200 Hamelon Street 
Lansing, MI 49810 
517-353-2298 
weekschr@msu.edu 
 
Cecilia Weibert 
Michigan Department of Agriculture  
and Rural Development 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48909 
910-691-1793 
weibertc@michigan.gov 
 
Jill Wingfield 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Boulevard 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-669-3005 
jwingfield@glfc.org 
 
Sarah Zack 
Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant 
1000 Lake Cook Road 
Glencoe, IL 60022 
847-242-6440 
szack@illinois.edu 
 
 
 
 
 


